

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH
TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION #24 OF 2025
DATED: SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

To: Plymouth Town Board

From: April Ray, Bookkeeper

I recommend the following amendment to the 2025 Highway Fund Budget:

- | | |
|--|-------------|
| 1) Increase Budget Revenue: DA2680- Insurance Recoveries | \$52,855.50 |
| Increase Budget Expense: DA5130.2- Machinery Capital | \$52,855.50 |

To increase budget expense for (partial payment) to purchase upfitting for the new 2025 Ford F-550XL.

- | | |
|---|------------|
| 2) Increase Budget Expense DA5130.2-Machinery Capital | \$4,379.50 |
| Decrease Budget Expense DA5120.4-Fuel | \$4,379.50 |

To increase budget expense for the remaining cost for upfitting the new 2025 Ford F-550XL

Moved by: Tim Manwarren Seconded by: Rhonda Fairbanks

Vote

Supervisor: Patricia A. Murray [Signature] (Aye)/Nay

Council Member: Ray Elsworth [Signature] (Aye)/Nay

Council Member: Rhonda Fairbanks [Signature] (Aye)/Nay

Council Member: Timothy Manwarren [Signature] (Aye)/Nay

Council Member: Brett Wightman [Signature] Aye/(Nay)

Resolution (Passed)/Failed) on Date 9/8/25

Town Clerk Virginia E. Brown [Signature]

Seal